MRD 8.19.98

08-28-1998

FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent	and Trademark	Office
+ 17	Docket No	03409 0050	

(Rev. 6-93) 1008087	RQ .tty. Docket No. 03409.0050
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	-
Please record the attached original document	ts or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNME
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoh NISHIZAWA	
Masahiko MIYAMOTO	Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached?Yes <u>XX_</u> No	8
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 36-11, Shimbashi
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 🗩
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: GO
Other	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache
	Yes XX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	
If this document is being filed together	
the execution date of the application is	:August 7, 1998
2 Potent 2-mligation Nos	B Patent No. (g)
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? YES X NO
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ached?YES X_NO
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom	ached?YES _X_NO
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?YES _X_NO
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	ached?YES _X_NO
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address:	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1_
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1_
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1988 MPROPING 10650054 19136417	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRP 13000054 09136417 1581 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W.	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRPPTS 10600054 19136417 1881 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRP 13000054 09136417 1581 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W.	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRPPTS 10600054 19136417 1881 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	ached?YES _XNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRPPTS 10600054 19136417 1881 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	ached?YES _XNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPROPERIO (1916) 58treet Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature.	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPROPERIO (1916) 58treet Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature.	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:06-0916 he foregoing information is true and correct
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 71998 MPRPPTSTAGGOSTA 19136417 1581 Street Address: 40.00 gp 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tand any attached copy is a true copy of tand the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 1998 MPRAPITS 10600054 199136417 1581 Street Address: 40.00 pp 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tand any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman	ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:06-0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: IRON GOLF CLUB SET						
	(Title of Invention)					
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on WHEREAS, THE YOKOHAMA RUBBE	, 19(Ser					
a corporation of Japan	(Tun Name of Masignee)					
	(Country of Incorporation) bashi 5-chome, Min	ato-ku, 5	ľokyo, Japan			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous application for United States Letters Patent on this	of securing the entire right, t	itle, and interent	est in and to this invention, the upon this application;			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for g acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, as over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and this application, and all divisions, and continuatio thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby United States to issue all Letters Patent for this in of this Assignment;	signed, transferred, and set over assigns, my/our entire right, to ns thereof, and all Letters Pate authorize and request the Co	er, and do here itle, and inter- nt of the United mmissioner of	by sell, assign, transfer, and se est in and to this invention and ed States which may be granted Patents and Trademarks of the			
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant an assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts kn sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, the title to this invention in said assignee, its applications, make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for this invention of such papers shall be borne by the IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here	own to me/us respecting this execute and deliver all papers successors and assigns, execy do everything possible to aid ention in the United States, it be assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee.	invention and that may be r ute all division assignee, its s being understo	testify in any legal proceeding necessary or desirable to perfect onal, continuation, and reissue uccessors and assigns to obtain			
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR YON NISHIZAWA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP	August 7, 1998			
ADDRESS c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Factory, 2-1, Oiwake, Hiratsuka-shi,	ucu., iiii acsuna v		Japanese			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	7/-	DATE			
Masahiko MIYAMOTO	marahiko M	mamore	August 7, 1998			
ADDRESS c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Factory, 2-1, Oiwake, Hiratsuka-shi,	Kanagawa_ken Japan	CITIZENSHIP	Iapanoco			
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Japanese DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	<u> </u>			
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP				
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP				
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	<u> </u>			

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD FORM 100 November 86

PATENT REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 08/19/1998